Thermal, EMI/RFI & Abrasion Protection Materials
Fax Orders: 610-340-9054      Telephone Orders: 610-906-3549      orders@abthermal.com
Page 2-166                                            Thermal Protection Solutions from A-B Technology Group   -   Product Catalog # 25  /  Jan 2023
White Rubber Coated Fiberglass Tadpole Tape (Tacky Cloth) with Rope Core
550°F / 287°C:  Tuff-Flex™  TadpoleTape™ High Temperature With or Without Wire Insert
TadpoleTape™ made from Tuff-Flex™ 550
tacky cloth.
This is a widely used tadpole tape that
provides a resilient and non-absorbent
gasket material for service against steam,
air, water and gases.
Especially useful where a rough or uneven
surface or flange exists.  The fabric is a
fiberglass base with a special white rubber
formulation.  The fabric is tacky, and has a
plastic film surface covering that is removed
before installation.  The fabric will stick to
itself once the film is removed.
Same price with and without wire insert.
Available by-the-foot and standard 50 and
100 feet rolls.
Other sizes available.
Wire Inserted Version: The fill (width wise) yarn for this version of the fabric has a twisted brass wired
formed with it, providing additional strength, stability and electrical conductivity/shielding.
TadpoleTape™ High Temperature & Heat Resistant
White Rubber Coated Fiberglass (Tacky Cloth)
Rope Core
Stainless Steel or
Inconel 600 Mesh Core Over All Width
in / mm
Part Number Part Number
TT-FG-TC-RC-M025-16-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M025-16-X-Y-Z 1.00 / 25
TT-FG-TC-RC-M032-20-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M032-20-X-Y-Z 1.25 / 32
TT-FG-TC-RC-M038-24-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M038-24-X-Y-Z 1.50 / 38
TT-FG-TC-RC-M044-28-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M044-28-X-Y-Z 1.75 / 44
TT-FG-TC-RC-M051-32-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M051-32-X-Y-Z 2.00 / 51
TT-FG-TC-RC-M063-40-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M063-40-X-Y-Z 2.50 / 63
TT-FG-TC-RC-M076-48-X-Y TT-FG-TC-MC-M076-48-X-Y-Z 3.00 / 76
For the “X” value: specify either A, B, C, D, or E
“A” = 3/8” / .375” / 7.9mm; “B” = ½” / .500” / 13mm; “C” = 5/8” / .625” / 15.8mm; “D” = ¾” / .750” / 19mm; “E” = 1” / 1.000” / 25mm
For the “Y” value: specify “W” to specify with wire insert use “N” to specify no wire
For the “Z” value: specify “S” for Stainless Steel or “I” for Inconel
NOTE: 1.0” OAW not available with 5/8, ¾ or 1” bulb. 1.25” OAW not available with 1” bulb. 1.5” OAW not available with 1” bulb
Curing: It is recommended that this material be cured in situ.  This material must be heated to a minimum of 300°F within 60
minutes, then it must sit at 300°F or higher for 90 minutes for the rubber to fully cure.
Do not overtorque the material during this curing time or the rubber will be squeezed off of the base material.
If the material is not fully cured, the rubber will drip from the material causing voids.  After curing the material can be exposed to a
lower operational temperature.